llos Angeles Times

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Los Angeles

I am a resident of Los Angeles County, over the age of eighteen year and not a party to or interested in the notice published. The notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy appeared in the L.A. TIMES, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles. and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, under the date of May 21, 1952, Case No. 598,599.

March 1,

all in the year 20<u>22</u>

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Dated at Los Angeles, California, this

 3^{rd} day of March 2022

Signature Debbie Yerkes

3560304

California Newspaper Service Bureau® Public Notice Advertising Since 1934 Tel 1-800-788-7840 ° Fax 1-800-540-4089 Local Offices and Representatives in: Los Angeles, Santa Ana, San Diego, Riverside/San Bernardino, San Francisco, Oakland., San Jose, and Sacramento. Special Services Available in Phoenix

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the SHOOTING DEATH OF Tioni Theus, in the City of Los Angeles. On January 8, 2022, 16-year-old Tioni Theus was found dead after drivers, reported seeing her body along the southbound 110 Freeway in South Los Angeles. According to the County Coroner's Office, she had been shot in the neck. There was no apparent motivation. The suspect has not yet been identified and presents a significant peril to the community at large. Detectives are continuing to investigate this crime, but have not been able to identify any suspect or suspects. Detectives believe a reward may compel members of the public to provide information on the person or persons responsible for this crime. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles: therefore, it is appropriate for the City of Los Angeles to offer a reward for information leading to the identification, apprehension and conviction of the person or persons responsible for this crime. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, SEPTEMBER 1, 2022. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAPD-24-7, 24 hours. C. F. No. 22-0010-S2

3/1/22 CNS-3560304#

(When required) **RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO:**

LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL

~ SINCE 1888 ~

915 E FIRST ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 54026, Los Angeles, California 90054-0026 Telephone (213) 229-5300 / Fax (213) 229-5481

CRYSTAL JONES CITY OF LA / CITY CLERK / ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 213 978-1136 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

) \$\$

State of California County of Los Angeles

Notice Type: **REW - REWARD NOTICE**

Ad Description: 22-0010-S2

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the LOS ANGELES DAILY JOURNAL, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, county of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date 04/26/1954, Case No. 599,382. That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

02/28/2022

This space for filing stamp only

DJ#: 3560314

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the SHOOTING DEATH OF Tioni Theus, in the City of Los Angeles. On January 8, 2022, 16-year-old Tioni Theus was found dead after drivers reported seeing her body along the southbound 110 Freeway in South Los Angeles. According to the County Coroner's Office, she had been shot in the neck. There was no apparent motivation. The suspect has not yet been identified and presents a significant peril identified and presents a significant peril to the community at large. Detectives are continuing to investigate this crime, but have not been able to identify any suspect or suspects. Detectives believe a reward may compel members of the public to provide information on the person or persons responsible for this crime. The noise of the person of persons responsible for this crime. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angeles; therefore, it is appropriate for the City of Los Angeles to offer a reward for information leading to the identification, apprehension and conviction of the person or persons responsible for this crime. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, SEPTEMBER 1, 2022. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued variable to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose ensocnduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles. Police Department at 1.877-LAPD-24-7, 24 Jours. C.F. No. 22-0010-S2 J2/8/22

DJ-3560314#

Executed on: 02/28/2022 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Marklen



Email

	۰. ۲.	.* b ·	
PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5C.C.P)		AVISO DE RECOMPENSA DE \$50,000. La Ciudad de Los	
		Angeles ofrece una recompensa pagadera a la discreción del Concejo de la Ciudad a una o más personas	
عتا 915 Wilshire Blvd Ste 800, Los Angeles, CA 90017		por la suma o hasta una cantidad en conjunto de \$50,000 por información que conduzca a la identificación	
Tel: (213)896-2260 • Fax: (213)896-2238		y detención de la persona o personas responsables por la	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	This space is for the	MUERTE A TIROS DE Tioni Theus, en la Ciudad de Los Ángeles. El 8 de enero de 2022,	filing Stamp
I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the county aforesaid; I am		Tioni Theus, de 16 años de edad, fue encontrada muerta después que los conductores informaran haber visto su cuerpo	
over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the	. <u> </u>	junto a la Autopista 110 en dirección sur, en South Los Ángeles. De acuerdo con la	
above-entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer of La Opinión a			
newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the city of		motivación aparente. El sospechoso no ha sido identificado y presenta jun peligro significativo para la la comunidad en	
Los Angeles, county of Los Angeles, and which newspaper has been adjudged a		general. Los detectives continúan investigando este crimen, pero no han podido identificar	
newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Los		a ningún sospechoso o sospechosos. Los detectives, creen que una recompensa	
Angeles, State of California, under the	ĺ	puede obligar ă; los miembros del público ja proporcionar información sobre la persona o personas	
date of July 28, 1969, Case Number: 950176; that the notice, of which the		responsables de este crimen: La persona responsable de este crimen representa una	
annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and not in any		amenaza constante para la seguridad de la gente de Los Ángeles;, por lo tanto, es apropiado que la	
supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:		Ciudad de Los Angeles ofrezca una recompensa	
March 02		due conduzca a la identificación, aprehensión y condena de la persona o personas responsables de este crimen. A	
		menos que se retire o se pague la acción por medio del Concejo de la Ciudad, esta oferta de	CE
		recompensa terminará y no tendrá ningúr efecto posterior al 1 DE SEPTIEMBRE DE 2022 Las provisiones de	
all in the year 20 <u>22</u>		Las provisiones de pago y todas las otras consideraciones serán regidas por el Capitulo 12 de la División 19 de	S 1 D
l certified (or declared) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true		Código LAAC, como enmendado por la Ordenanzas Núms 158157 y 166666. Est ofrecimiento deb otorgarse tras cumpli	Si Si Ge Fr
and correct. Dated at Los Angeles, California, this		la condición que todo los demandante p-roporcionel colaboración continu	s n a
02 day of March_, 2022		dentro del sistem de justicia crimina relacionado con est caso y no disponible llos oficiales público o empleados de la	3 0 2 3 5
Rosa Berun		Ciudad, sus familias personas que ejecutar la ley o personas cuya mala conducta originara esta recompensa. S	
Signature		lusted tiene cualquier información sobre este caso, por favor llame a Departamento de Policía de Los Ángeles al (1	ə ^{r.} N a
AVD #017 Controlled Rev. 03/12 * A O Q O D D 5 9 6 2 8 9 6 *		-877-LAPD-24-7, las 24 horas. (C. F. No. 22-0010-S2 3/2/22 CNS-3560306# LA OPINION	An Impremedia Company
			ļ